

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila



May 20, 2024

## MEMORANDUM

2

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 3 April 2024 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS** requesting for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 310205101288000 Project ID: P00803885MN					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New Roads		
East-West lateral road connecting Agusan del Sur/Bukidnon Agusan- Malaybalay Road, Package 8, Agusan Del Sur			East-West lateral road connecting Agusan del Sur/Bukidnon Agusan- Malaybalay Road, Package <b>10</b> , Agusan Del Sur		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Gravel Road 6.600 Lane Km	₱29,242,424.24/ Lane Km	₱ 193,000,000.00	CW1- Construction of Gravel Road 6.600 Lane Km	₱29,242,424.24/ Lane Km	₱ 193,000,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 7,000,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 7,000,000.00
	Total:	₽ 200,000,000.00		Total:	200,000,000.00

Justification:

- Change/Correction in the project title/description from "East-West lateral road connecting Agusan del Sur/Bukidnon Agusan- Malaybalay Road, Package 8, Agusan Del Sur" to "East-West lateral road connecting Agusan del Sur/Bukidnon Agusan- Malaybalay Road, Package 10, Agusan Del Sur". The concerned road line already has allotted CY 2024 fund for Package 8 and also for Package 9, thus, the correct package number to continuously open the road line is Package 10.
- The physical target and the unit cost remain the same.

 Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Approved Plan, BP Form 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Geotagged Photos, Straight Line Diagram, and GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location.

## UACS No. 310205101288000 Project ID: P00803885MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

**REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.** Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersected by for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP